VIII-07



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers
From: Erica Henderson, Deputy City Clerk
Date: August 17, 2020
Item: Approve Atomic Recycling LLC 2020-2021 Commercial Waste Hauler License

Council Action Requested:

Adopt the attached resolution approving a 2020-2021 Commercial Waste Hauler License for Atomic Recycling LLC, 807 Broadway Street NE, Suite 185, Minneapolis.

Background Information:

The City has received and reviewed all required documents submitted from Atomic Recycling LLC for a Commercial Waste Hauler License.

City Ordinance 50.07 states that Commercial Waste Haulers' Licenses expire December 31 of the odd year, regardless of when the license was first issued. The two year licensing period for a commercial waste hauler starts on January 1 of an even numbered year through December 31 of the following odd numbered year.

Financial Impact:

All associated fees have been paid.

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

Attachments:

• Resolution

VIII-07

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 08- -20

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS APPROVING ATOMIC RECYCLING LLC 2020 – 2021 COMMERCIAL WASTE HAULER LICENSE

WHEREAS, the City has received and reviewed Atomic Recycling LLC, 807 Broadway Street NE, Suite 185, Minneapolis, application for a Commercial Waste Hauler License; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that Atomic Recycling LLC Commercial Waste Hauler License is approved for the licensing period expiring December 31, 2021.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS $17^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF AUGUTS 2020.

ATTEST:

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor

Julie Flaten, City Clerk